® /MIOLA

V HAKPOL
o —o

PEUGEOT ™

206 SW Combi Cat.No. P/022

e20 |e20%*94/20%0723*00

D (kN) = ——— X 0,00981

m)x X

IMIOLA HAK-POL
96-111 KOWIESY, CHOJNATA 23A, POLAND
Tel. + 48 46 831 73 31, fax +48 831 74 29
e-mail: office@imiola.pl, www.imiola.pl




PRZEKROJ A-A

4

30° 1,

-y

100 max.

|

140 min.
32 min.

\\\vl;\

%

:75 m/n: 7
>
—

[

NN

—

H
iy

55 min
\_\— NORN

oy —

foa

S
(V\Il
S
e
Y
Nalezy zagwarantowac przestrzen @ L’espace libre doit etre garanti
swobodng wedtug zatgcznika VI, conformement a 'annexe VI,
rysunek 25a/b Regulaminu EKG illustration de la reglements
ONZ 55.01 przy dopuszczalnym 55.01 CE pour un poids total en
ciezarze catkowitym pojazdu. charge autorise du vehicule.
The clearance specified in appendix [D > Der Freiraum nach Anhang VI,
VI, diagram 25a/b of Regulation No. Abbildung 25a/b der Vorschriften
55.01 UN EU must be guaranteed at 55.01 EG ist zu gew 25a/b
laden weight of the vehicle. ahrleistenbei zulassigem

Gesamtgewichtdes Fahrzeuges.

Moment skrecajacy dla srub i nakretek (8.8)
Torgue settings for nuts and bolts (8.8)
M8 25Nm
Mio 55Nm
Mi2 85Nm
Mi4 135Nm
Mie 195Nm

@OKm — @1 000Km



Sruba M10x35-8.8 ; Bolt
Podkt. sprez.10,2; Spring Washer Nakretka w koszyczku
Podkt. okr. 10,5, Plain Washer Cage NutAM10

Nakretka w koszyczku
D Cage Nut A M10

Sruba M10x35-8.8; Bolt
Podkt. sprez.10,2,; Spring Washer

Podki. okr. 10,5 : Plain Washer Sruba M12x35-8.8 ; Bolt

Nakretka M12 ; Nut
Nakretka w koszyczku ~ Podkt sprez.12,2 ; Spring Washer
Cage NutAM10 Podkt. okr. 13 ; Plain Washer

Nakretka M12; Nut
Podkt. sprez.12,2 ; Spring Washer
Podkt. okr. 13, Plain Washer

Nakretka w koszyczku
Cage NutAM10

& Sruba M12x70-8.8; Bolt B

Sruba M12x35-8.8 ; Bolt
Podkt. sprez.12,2 ; Spring Washer
Podkt. okr. 13 ; Plain Washer

M12x70
M12x35
A x1 M10x35
M12 4
B x1
13 6
10,5 4
C x1
12,2 6
10,2 4
D x1
M10 4
A
Vil - E X1




L€ €L 1E8 9¥ 81+ 19} -200Z po 1quioD MS 902 Nomm:mn. cco/d Jaysey) uield L& 1O ppod
v €2 ejeuloyp ‘Aseimoy || L-96 eyiep Amobojgiey i\ 18yse, \_\_QQQ\\_.“_Q% \MMNMQN% .\NW, “w\\bb o
10d3MvH jog ' §'8-6exzi eqnis

vZo7i/

Jjog ' 88-0/XLN eqnig

0L ¥ InN 8be)
nyzoAzsoy m exjdiyeN

vV 3 M D

18Yysep uield ' €} 1o ppod 0L ¥ INN 8be)
J8ysep bulids ' 7'z) 'z81ds ‘ppod  nyzoAzsoy m exypdiyeN

N ‘2L eyiéneN

jog - 8'8-GexzL eqnig

0L Vv InN 8beD
NYZoAzsoy m exjdiyeN

Z Md a

18YSEN UEld G0} MO PpOd
0L ¥ INN 8be) Joysey) buuds * zp; zaids pipod
nYZoAzsoy m exjaineN jog ' §'8-6ex0L eqnis




Udrozni¢ technologiczne otwory na bokach podtuznic.

W otwory te wtozy¢ specjalne wktadki z nakretkami M10.

Elementy haka Ci D przykreci¢ lekko do podtuznic srubami M10x35 8.8 (pkt 2).
Do elementéw haka Ci D przykreci¢ belke haka A srubami M12x35 8.8 (pkt 1).
Przykrecic¢ kule i blache gniazda elektrycznego.

Dokreci¢ wszystkie Sruby z momentem wg tabeli.

Podtaczyc instalacje elektryczna.

N

The technological holes on the sides of the metal clamps make permeable.

Insert the caget nuts M10 in these holes.

Screw slightly the elements C and D to the metal clamps with bolts M10x35 8.8 (point 2).
Screw slightly the main bar A to the elements C and D with bolts M12x35 8.8 (point 1).
Fix the ball and electric plate.

Tighten all the bolts according to the torque setting- see the table.

Connect the electric wires.

AN

N

Déboucher les ouvertures sur les ancs des longerons.

Insérer les languettes spéciales avec les écrous M10 dans ces ouvertures.

Visser legérement les éléments C et D aux longerons avec les boulons M10x35 8.8 (point 2).
Visser la traverse de crochet A aux éléments C et D de crochet par les boulons M12x35 8.8
(point 1),

Visser la boule et tole de la prise électrique.

Serrer tous les boulons avec un couple de serrage selon tableau.

Raccorder le circuit électrique.

J

N[

Die vom Werk aus vorhandenen auf den Langstragerseiten Offnungen durchlassig machen.

In diese Offnungen die speziellen Einlagen mit den Muttern M10 einlegen.

Die Tragteile C und D an die Langstrager mit den Schrauben M10x35 8.8 (Punkt 2) locker anschrauben.
An die Tragteile C und D den Querbalken A mit den Schrauben M12x35 8.8 (Punkt 1) anschrauben.

Die Kugel und die Steckdosenhalterung anschrauben.

Die Elektroinstallation anschlief3en.

Alle Schrauben mit dem in der Tabelle angegebenem Drehmoment festziehen.

_/
\

N[

Limpiar los orificios en los largueros.

Inserte la Cuget Nut M10 en los largueros a través de las aberturas de fabrica.
Fijar los elementos Cy D a los largueros con tornillos M10x35 8.8 (punto 2).
Apretar una barra el ganchode remolque A con los tornillos M12x35 8.8 (punto 1).
Apretar todos los tornillos con el par segun la tabla anterior.

Apretar la bolay la placa de la toma eléctrica.

Conectar la instalacion eléctrica.

J




o —3
\

w
b

—__J
o
[ )

g







	P.022 1.pdf
	Strona 1

	P.022 j.pdf
	Strona 1

	P.022 1.pdf
	Strona 1


